
Concordia University Irvine (18-16, 16-10 PacWest) -vs- Point Loma (27-6, 23-3 PacWest)
3/27/2026 at San Diego (Carroll B. Land)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Kaiser (4-3)
Loss: Vaughn Neckar (7-1)
HBP: Vaughn Neckar
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Toby Wilson First: David Lewis Third Base: Keith Gibbs 
Start: 3:40 PM   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 188   Weather: 69 degrees and mostly sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia University Irvine 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 6 5 1
Point Loma 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 2

Concordia University Irvine 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sawyer Voortman cf/lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Isaiah Walz ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Wyatt Madison dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dylan Knowles 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nicolas Erickson lf 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
    Anthony Pacino cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Caira rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Landry Spitler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
David Baruch II 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ian Stewart c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Matthew Kaiser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 5 6 4 6 4

2B: Isaiah Walz (1)
HR: Isaiah Walz (1); Nicolas Erickson (1)
SB: Nolan Caira (1)
HBP: Dylan Knowles (1)
E: Isaiah Walz (1)

Point Loma 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen May 2b 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Tristan Moore lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Josiah Rodriguez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryan Ruch rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Matt Bernath ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hank Smith dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Mason Cook c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Schwartz 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jack Ryan cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vaughn Neckar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Pechetti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 1 0 9 4

HR: Owen May (1)
SH: Jack Ryan (1)
E: Josiah Rodriguez (1); Matt Bernath (1)
DP: 1

Concordia University Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Kaiser (W, 4-3) 7.0 5 2 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 26 27 6 6 104
Totals 5 2 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 26 27 6 6 104

Point Loma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vaughn Neckar (L, 7-1) 5.0 3 5 4 4 5 1 0 1 0 19 24 4 4 103
Tyler Pechetti 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 34
Totals 5 6 5 4 6 1 0 1 0 27 32 7 6 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 1st CUI PLN
Sawyer Voortman walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Isaiah Walz walked (3-1 FBBBB); Sawyer Voortman advanced to second. 0 0
Wyatt Madison struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 0
Dylan Knowles reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KFB); Isaiah Walz advanced to second;
Sawyer Voortman advanced to third. 0 0
Nicolas Erickson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 FBBB); Dylan Knowles out on the play. 0 0

Point Loma - Bottom of 1st CUI PLN
Owen May homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 0 1
Tristan Moore grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1
Josiah Rodriguez grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 0 1
Ryan Ruch struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 1

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 2nd CUI PLN
Nolan Caira walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 0 1
Nolan Caira stole second. 0 1
Landry Spitler struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 1
David Baruch II singled to second base (2-1 BFB); Nolan Caira advanced to third. 0 1
Ian Stewart reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (0-2 KK); David Baruch II advanced to second
on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third on the error; Nolan Caira scored. 1 1
Sawyer Voortman struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 1
Isaiah Walz doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Ian Stewart advanced to third; David Baruch II scored,
unearned. 2 1
Ian Stewart out at home c to p. 2 1

Point Loma - Bottom of 2nd CUI PLN
Matt Bernath struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 2 1
Hank Smith struck out swinging (2-2 FSBFBFS). 2 1
Mason Cook flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 2 1

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 3rd CUI PLN
Wyatt Madison grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 1
Dylan Knowles grounded out to ss up the middle (1-1 KB). 2 1
Nicolas Erickson grounded out to ss up the middle (0-1 K). 2 1

Point Loma - Bottom of 3rd CUI PLN
Jake Schwartz singled to second base (3-2 BBBKK). 2 1
Jack Ryan out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Jake Schwartz advanced to second. 2 1
Owen May struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 1
Tristan Moore grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 4th CUI PLN
Nolan Caira flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 2 1
Landry Spitler popped up to 1b (2-2 BFFB). 2 1
David Baruch II reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KBBF). 2 1
Ian Stewart struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 1

Point Loma - Bottom of 4th CUI PLN
Josiah Rodriguez struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 2 1
Ryan Ruch struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 1



Matt Bernath lined out to rf down the rf line (1-1 FB). 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 5th CUI PLN
Sawyer Voortman walked (3-2 BKBFFBFB). 2 1
Sawyer Voortman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Isaiah Walz flied out to rf (2-2 FBFBF); Sawyer Voortman advanced to third. 2 1
Wyatt Madison struck out looking (2-2 BSFBFFK). 2 1
Dylan Knowles hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 1
Nicolas Erickson homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 FBF); Dylan Knowles scored; Sawyer Voortman scored. 5 1
Nolan Caira lined out to cf to right center (3-1 BKBB). 5 1

Point Loma - Bottom of 5th CUI PLN
Hank Smith singled through the right side (1-2 BKS). 5 1
Mason Cook grounded out to 1b down the 1b line unassisted (1-0 B); Hank Smith advanced to second. 5 1
Jake Schwartz popped up to 2b down the rf line (3-2 KBFBFB). 5 1
Jack Ryan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 1

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 6th CUI PLN
Tyler Pechetti to p for Vaughn Neckar. 5 1
Landry Spitler struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 5 1
David Baruch II out at first 1b to p down the 1b line (1-1 KB). 5 1
Ian Stewart singled to center field (1-1 BF). 5 1
Sawyer Voortman flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 5 1

Point Loma - Bottom of 6th CUI PLN
Owen May singled to center field (0-1 F). 5 1
Tristan Moore struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 1
Josiah Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 1
Ryan Ruch singled to shortstop (1-2 FBK); Owen May advanced to second. 5 1
Matt Bernath reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 SBBFF); Ryan Ruch advanced to second on a
fielding error by ss; Owen May scored, unearned. 5 2
Hank Smith popped up to 2b up the middle (1-1 BK). 5 2

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 7th CUI PLN
Isaiah Walz homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 6 2
Wyatt Madison grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFBF). 6 2
Dylan Knowles lined out to ss up the middle (1-2 KBK). 6 2
Nicolas Erickson flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 6 2

Point Loma - Bottom of 7th CUI PLN
Sawyer Voortman to lf. 6 2
Anthony Pacino to cf for Nicolas Erickson. 6 2
Mason Cook lined out to cf (0-1 K). 6 2
Jake Schwartz struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 6 2
Jack Ryan grounded out to 3b down the 3b line (0-1 K). 6 2


